

**JO Code No. WB00885**

**MAT 1056 of 2023**

**Order No.06 Dated 19.03.2024**

Today is fixed for W/S.

Both parties files hazira.

Respondent files W/S. Copy served. Let it be accepted.

Fix 15.05.2024 for reconciliation.

*Dictd. & corrected by me*

*ADJ 3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Howrah*

*Additional Distrcit Judge  
3<sup>rd</sup>Court, Howrah*