

Mat Suit No.1056 of 2023

Order No.09 dated: 10.09.2024

Today is fixed for reconciliation.

Both petitioner and respondent files hazira and present in court..

The case is taken up for reconciliation proceeding.

Heard. The court took attempt to reconcile dispute between the parties but failed.

In such circumstances the case be fixed for framing of issues on 14.11.2024.

D&C by me

**Additional District Judge,
3rd Court, Howrah.**