

**Mat Suit 1056/2023**

**Order No.10 dated: 14.11.2024**

Today is fixed for framing of issues.

Petitioner & OP files hazira.

Ld. PO is on leave. Ld. ADJ 2nd Court, Howrah remain in charge.

The case is adjourned today.

Fix 11.02.2025 for framing of issues.

Dictated & corrected by me

Additional District Judge,  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Howrah