

MAT Suit 1056 of 2023

Order No. 13 Dated 12.06.2025

Today is fixed for P.H.

parties takes no steps.

As per resolution observed by Howrah Bar Association the case is adjourned.

Fix.18.07.2025 for P.H.

Dictated & Corrected by me

**Additional District Judge ,
3rd Court , Howrah**