

Mat Suit No.1056 of 2023

Order No.14 Dated 18.07.2025

Today is fixed for P.H.
Both the parties file hazira.
Petitioner filed affidavit in chief.
Copy annexed.
Let it be kept with the record.
Ld. P.O. is busy in NDPS Cases.
Hence the case is adjourned.
Fix **15.09.2025** for further evidence.

Dictated & Corrected by me

**Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge
3rd Court , Howrah**