

Mat Suit 1056 of 2023

Order No.18 Dated 09.01.2026

Today is fixed for P.H.

Both parties have filed hazira.

Petitioner has already filed an affidavit in chief earlier.

Copy served.

Petitioner is examined on dock and cross examined in part by the Ld. Counsel on behalf of the Respondent as P.W-1.

Some documents are marked as exhibit.

Let those be kept with the record.

Fix. **09.03.2026** for further cross of P.W-1.

Dictated & Corrected by me

**Addl. Dist. Judge
3rd Court , Howrah**